
EXHIBIT A

EXHIBIT A
1

Electronically Filed
Apr 19 2019 01:42 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 76966   Document 2019-17372



Case Number: A-12-672158-C

Electronically Filed
9/11/2018 11:22 AM
Steven D. Grierson
CLERK OF THE COURT



Patricia Lee, Esq. 
HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, LLC 
10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, NV 89145 
Email: plee@hutchlegal.com   
Attorneys for Defendants 
Dave Sandin and Sandin & Co. 

An Empl ee of Dickinson Wright PLLC 

1 
	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned, an employee of Dickinson Wright PLLC, hereby certifies that on the 

11 (11  day of September 2018, she caused a copy of the NOTICE OF ENTRY OF 

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE to be transmitted via 

Odyssey E-Filing System pursuant to Rule 5(b)(2)(D) of the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure 

and Rule 8.05 of the Eighth Judicial District Court Rules as follows: 

Robert W. Freeman, Esq. 
Priscilla 0' Briant, Esq. 
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & 
SMITH LLP 
6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 600 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Email: robert.freeman@lewi  sbrisboi s.com  
Email: pobriant@lewisbrisbois.com   
Attorneys for Defendant 
Oregon Mutual Insurance Company 

83
6
3

 W
e

st
  S

u
ns

et
  R

o
ad

,  
S

u
it

e  
2

00
  

L
as

  V
eg

as
,  
N

ev
a

da
  8

9
1
1
3
-2

2
10

 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 9 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

26 

27 



Electronically Filed 
9/7/2018 1:40 PM 
Steven D. Grierson 
CLERK OF THE COU 

La
s  

V
ee

n&
  N

ev
ad

a  
89

1
13

-2
21

0  

83
53

 W
es

t  S
un

se
t  R

o
ad

,  S
ui

te
  2

00
 

SODW 
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
MICHAEL N. FEDER, Nevada Bar No. 7332 
Email: mfeder@dickinson-wright.com  
GABRIEL BLUMBERG, Nevada Bar No. 12332 
Email: gblumberg@dickinson-wright.com  
8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210 
Tel: (702) 550-4400 
Fax: (844) 670-6009 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 0.P. H. of Las Vegas, Inc, 

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

0.P.H. OF LAS VEGAS, INC., 
CASE NO. A-12-672158-C 

Plaintiff, 	DEPT. NO. XXVI 
V. 

OREGON MUTUAL INSURANCE 
	

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR 
COMPANY, DAVE SANDIN, AND SANDIN DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 
& Co. 

Defendants. 

It is hereby stipulated to between Plaintiff O.P.H. of Las Vegas, Inc. ("OPH"), by and 

through its counsel, the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, and Defendant Oregon Mutual 

Insurance Company ("OMI"), by and through its counsel, the law firm of Lewis Brisbois 

Bisgaard & Smith, LLP, that all claims asserted by OPH against OMI in the above-captioned 

matter shall be dismissed with prejudice. 

0 Voluntary Dismissal 
CI Involuntary Dismissal 

4k
St4ipulated Dismissal 

otion to Dismiss by Deft(s) 

0 Summary Judgment 
o Stipulated Judgment 
0 Default Judgment 

1 ['Judgment  of Arbitration 

  

1 

Case Number A-12-672158-C 



89
11

3-
22

1
0 

83
63

 W
es

t  S
un

se
t  

R
oa

d.
  S

u
ite

  2
00

 

• 	/ 
Dated this  (.0  day of-ATC3q2,1;18. 

hereby vacated 

Each party to bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. 
// ./6 	54-flen.ibey' 

Dated this  `7  day of Ktigiist, 2018 	Dated this /T  day of August, 2018 

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 

MICHAEL N. FEDER 
Nevada Bar No. 7332 
GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG 
Nevada Bar No. 12332 
8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210 
Tel: (702) 550-4400 
Fax: (844) 670-6009 
Attorneys for Plaintiff0.P.H. of Las Vegas, 
Inc. 

BERT W. FREEMAN 
Nevada Bar No. 3062 
PRISCILLA L. O'BRIANT 
Nevada Bar No. 10171 
6385 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 600 
Las Vegas, NV 89118 
Tel: (702) 893-3383 
Fax: (702) 893-3789 
Attorneys for Defendant Oregon Mutual 
Insurance Company 

ORDER 

Based upon the foregoing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all claims asserted by OPH 

against OMI in the above-captioned matter shall be dismissed with prejudice, with each party to 

bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. The November trial date and all scheduled hearings are 

Respectfully submitted by: 
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 

MICHAEL N. FEDER 
Nevada Bar No. 7332 
GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG 
Nevada Bar No. 12332 
8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 0.P. H. of Las Vegas, Inc. 

2 


