EXHIBIT A

Electronically Filed Apr 19 2019 01:42 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

EXHIBIT A

28

Electronically Filed 9/11/2018 11:22 AM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

NESO DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

MICHAEL N. FEDER, Nevada Bar No. 7332

Email: mfeder@dickinson-wright.com

GABRIEL BLUMBERG, Nevada Bar No. 12332

Email: gblumberg@dickinson-wright.com

8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210

Tel: (702) 550-4400 Fax: (844) 670-6009

Attorneys for Plaintiff O.P.H. of Las Vegas, Inc.

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

O.P.H. OF LAS VEGAS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

CASE NO. A-12-672158-C

DEPT. NO. XXVI

v. OREGON MUTUAL INSURANCE

COMPANY, DAVE SANDIN, AND SANDIN & Co.

Defendants.

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE

Please take notice that a STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE was entered on September 7, 2018, a copy of which is attached hereto.

DATED this 11th day of September 2018.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Michael N. Feder, Nevada Bar No. 7332

mfeder@dickinson-wright.com

Gabriel A. Blumberg, Nevada Bar No. 12332

gblumberg@dickinson-wright.com 8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210

DICKINSONWRIGHTPULC 8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an employee of Dickinson Wright PLLC, hereby certifies that on the 11th day of September 2018, she caused a copy of the **NOTICE OF ENTRY OF STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE** to be transmitted via Odyssey E-Filing System pursuant to Rule 5(b)(2)(D) of the Nevada Rules of Civil Procedure and Rule 8.05 of the Eighth Judicial District Court Rules as follows:

Priscilla O'Briant, Esq.
LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD &
SMITH LLP
6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 600
Las Vegas, NV 89118
Email: robert.freeman@lewisbrisbois.com
Email: pobriant@lewisbrisbois.com
Attorneys for Defendant

Oregon Mutual Insurance Company

Robert W. Freeman, Esq.

Patricia Lee, Esq.
HUTCHISON & STEFFEN, LLC
10080 West Alta Drive, Suite 200
Las Vegas, NV 89145
Email: plee@hutchlegal.com
Attorneys for Defendants
Dave Sandin and Sandin & Co.

An Employee of Dickinson Wright PLLC

SODW

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200

Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210

Tel: (702) 550-4400

Fax: (844) 670-6009

Email: mfeder@dickinson-wright.com

Email: gblumberg@dickinson-wright.com

MICHAEL N. FEDER, Nevada Bar No. 7332

GABRIEL BLUMBERG, Nevada Bar No. 12332

Attorneys for Plaintiff O.P.H. of Las Vegas, Inc.

1

2

3

4

5

6

Electronically Filed 9/7/2018 1:40 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO.

A-12-672158-C

DEPT. NO. XXVI

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR

It is hereby stipulated to between Plaintiff O.P.H. of Las Vegas, Inc. ("OPH"), by and through its counsel, the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, and Defendant Oregon Mutual Insurance Company ("OMI"), by and through its counsel, the law firm of Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & Smith, LLP, that all claims asserted by OPH against OMI in the above-captioned

28

1	Each party to bear their own costs and attorneys' fees.	
2	Dated thisday of Abgust, 2018	Dated this // day of August, 2018
3	DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH
4		(1 00 HEB)
5	MICHAEL N. FEDER	MAKE WAR THE TOTAL THE TOT
6	Nevada Bar No. 7332 GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG	Nevada Bar No. 3062 PRISCILLA L. O'BRIANT
7 8	Nevada Bar No. 12332	Nevada Bar No. 10171
9	8363 West Sunsct Road, Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210	6385 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 600 Las Vegas, NV 89118
10	Tel: (702) 550-4400 Fax: (844) 670-6009	Tel: (702) 893-3383 Fax: (702) 893-3789
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff O.P.H. of Las Vegas, Inc.	Attorneys for Defendant Oregon Mutual Insurance Company
12		
13	ORDER	
14	Based upon the foregoing, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that all claims asserted by OPH	
15	against OMI in the above-captioned matter shall be dismissed with prejudice, with each party to	
16	bear their own costs and attorneys' fees. The November trial date and all scheduled hearings are	
17	hereby vacated.	
18	Dated this <u>0</u> day of August, 2018.	10000
19		DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
20	Respectfully submitted by:	80
21	DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	
22 23	12	
24	MICHAEL N. FEDER Nevada Bar No. 7332	
25	GABRIEL A. BLUMBERG	
26	Nevada Bar No. 12332 8363 West Sunset Road, Suite 200	
27	Las Vegas, Nevada 89113-2210 Attorneys for Plaintiff O.P.H. of Las Vegas, In	пс.